

NDPS 22 of 2025
CNR No.WBUD01001518-2025
JO Code No.WB01460

Order No.13

22.08.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused Md. Enamul Haque @ Enamul is produced from J.C through VC and remanded to J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person. Copy served.

At the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely, Md. Enamul Haque @ Enamul prays for not pressing the bail petition and accordingly, the bail petition is rejected being not pressed.

The day is adjourned.

For 5th September being declared holiday, fix **06.09.2025** for production and I.O's report.

D/C by me

Judge Special Court (NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Special Court (NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur