

NDPS 22 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-001518-2025
J.O. Code WB00993

Order No. 20
Dt. 31.10.2025

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

The case record is put up today by a put up petition.

Ld. advocate on behalf of custody accused Md. Enamul Haque files a petition along with fresh power to get certified copy on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard Ld. advocate. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let the Power and petition be kept with the record.

To-date (03.11.2025)

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.