

NDPS 22 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-00-1518-2025
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No. 28
Dt. 05.02.2026

Today is the date fixed for production and report of E/R of W/A.

Ld. Spl. PP is present.

Accused person namely Md. Enamul Haque @ Enamul is produced from J/C in virtual mode.

No report of E/R of W/A against the accused persons namely Zaharul Alam, Md. Shaha Alam and Alauddin is received today.

Issue reminder.

I.O. namely PSI Showvick Deb, Goalpokher PS, Islampur PD, Uttar Dinajpur files a petition and prays for issuing production warrant against the accused person namely Zaharul Alam, s/o Late Raisuddin of village Paschim Bonbari Tikarampur, PO Gohrrah, PS Goalpokher, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur who is currently in jail custody in c/w Goalpokher PS Case No. 398 of 2025, dated 27.06.2025, u/s 21(c)/25/29 of the NDPS Act and being case No. NDPS 36 of 2025)

Hd. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Hence, Issue production warrant against the accused person namely Zaharul Alam, s/o Late Raisuddin of village Paschim Bonbari Tikarampur, PO Gohrrah, PS Goalpokher, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **(04.04.2026)** for production and report of E/R of W/A against the accused namely Md. Shaha Alam and Alauddin and production warrant against the accused namely Zaharul Alam.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.