

NDPS 22 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-00-1518-2025
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No. 36

Dt. 21.05.2026

Today is the date fixed for production and E/R of W/A.

Learned PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Zahirul @ Jaharul Alam is produced from J/C in virtual mode.

Accused person namely Md. Enamul Haque is not produced from J/C.

No E/R of W/A is received against the accused persons namely Md. Shaha Alam and Alauddin.

Issue reminder.

Superintendent of District Correction Home, Raiganj Uttar Dinajpur is directed to produce the accused persons namely Zahirul @ Jaharul Alam and Md. Enamul Haque on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary compliance.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing **04.07.2026** for production of the accused persons namely Zahirul @ Jaharul Alam and Md. Enamul Haque and E/R of W/A against the accused persons namely Md. Shaha Alam and Alauddin.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.